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Brian Musselwhite 101 N. Monroe Street, Suite 700
Assistant Vice-President — Florida Tallahassee, FL 32301

Law and Government Affairs 850-425-6313

Southern Region 850-425-6361 (fax)

February 1, 2005

BY ELECTRONIC FILING

Ms. Beth Salak, Director

Division of Competitive Markets and Enforcement
Florida Public Service Commission

2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard

Tallahassee, FL  32399-0866

Dear Ms. Salak:

Attached for filing with the Commission are revisionsto the AT& T General Services Tariff to be
effective February 3, 2005. The revised pages are as follows:

AT&T General Services Tariff

Section A3 First Revised Page 39
Section A3 First Revised Page 40

Thisfiling grandfathers AT& T OneRate Multi-line and OneRate Multi-line Unlimited Plans. If
you have any questions regarding this filing, please do not hesitate to give me acall.

Best regards,

Brian Musselwhite

Brian Musselwhite

Attachment



I1SSUED:

AT&T COMMUNICATIONS OF THE SOUTHERN STATES, LLC
GENERAL SERVICES TARIFF
FLORIDA
February 1, 2005 EFFECTIVE: February 3, 2005

BY: Tariff Administrator FIRST REVISED PAGE 39

CANCELS ORIGINAL APGE 39

A3. OPTIONAL CALLING PLANS

A3.28  AT&T One Rate® Multi-Line Plan* M

A3.28.1

A3.28.2

A3.28.3

General

AT&T will offer this plan to residential customers who are
enrolled in the AT&T One Rate Multi-Line Plan, as provided in
AT&T Communications Of The South Central States, LLC, Local
Service Tariff, Section 5.2. All terms and conditions as
provided in AT&T Communications Of The South Central States,
LLC, Local Exchange Service Tariff, Section 5.2, apply.

AT&T domestic intrastate Dial Station calls are eligible for the
rates provided below.

Rates and Charges

AT&T local customers who are subscribed to this plan will pay a
Monthly Recurring Charge for two lines, with up to a total of 6
lines available for an additional Monthly Recurring Charge per
added line, as stated in and applied from the above referenced
AT&T Local Exchange Service Tariff.

Eligible intrastate Direct Dial Station calls will be rated at
$.05 per minute for interLATA calls and $0.05 per minute for
intralATA calls. These rates will apply 24 hours a day, seven
days a week.

The duration of a call, which involves a fractional part of a
minute, will be rounded up to the next higher full minute.

Rates and Service Charges for intrastate Calling Card Calls and
Operator-Handled Calls apply as specified in Section A11.3.1 of
this tariff, unless the customer subscribes to another pricing
plan for these calls.

Limitations

Customers can enroll in only one pricing plan for AT&T direct
dialed station calls per main residential telephone account
unless AT&T notes otherwise.

This offer is only available to customers residing in the local
exchange service areas served by AT&T.

* This plan is no longer available to new customers. (Q))



I1SSUED:

AT&T COMMUNICATIONS OF THE SOUTHERN STATES, LLC
GENERAL SERVICES TARIFF
FLORIDA
February 1, 2005 EFFECTIVE: February 3, 2005

BY: Tariff Administrator FIRST REVISED PAGE 40

CANCELS ORIGINAL PAGE 40

A3. OPTIONAL CALLING PLANS

A3.29  AT&T One Rate® Multi-Line Unlimited Plan* M

A3.29.1

A3.29.2

A3.29.3

General

AT&T will offer this plan to residential customers who are
enrolled in the AT&T One Rate Multiline Unlimited Plan, as
provided in AT&T Communications Of The South Central States,
LLC, Local Service Tariff, Section 5.2. All terms and
conditions as provided in AT&T Communications OF The South
Central States, LLC, Local Exchange Service Tariff, Section 5.2,

apply.
Rates and Charges

AT&T local customers who are subscribed to this plan will pay a
Monthly Recurring Charge for two lines, with up to a total of 6
lines available for an additional Monthly Recurring Charge per
added line, as stated in and applied from the above referenced
AT&T One Rate Multiline UnlimitedPlan.

This Monthly Recurring Charges includes unlimited intrastate
Direct Dialed Station interLATA and intraLATA residential voice
calls.

Rates and Service Charges for intrastate Calling Card Calls and
Operator-Handled Calls apply as specified in Section A11.3.1 of
this tariff, unless the customer subscribes to another pricing
plan for these calls.

Limitations

Customers can enroll in only one pricing plan for AT&T direct
dialed station calls per main residential telephone account
unless AT&T notes otherwise.

This offer is only available to customers residing in the local
exchange service areas served by AT&T.

* This plan is no longer available to new customers. Q)



